Order of Special Election

To the registered voters of the County of San Saba, Texas:

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 A.M. to 7:00
P.M., November 7, 2023, for voting in a Special Election to approve or reject Constitutional

Amendments.

Early Voting

Location:
San Saba County Courthouse
500 E. Wallace St., 2™ Floor
San Saba, Texas 76877

Dates/Times:

Monday, Oct. 23, 2023:
Tuesday, Oct. 24, 2023:
Wednesday, Oct. 25, 2023;
Thursday, Oct. 26, 2023:
Friday, Oct. 27, 2023:
Monday, Oct. 30, 2023:
Tuesday, Oct. 31, 2023:
Wednesday, Nov. 01, 2023:
Thursday, Nov. 02, 2023:
Fiidax Nov. 03 2023:

B8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. tilt 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. till 5;00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. till 5:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m. till 5:00p.m.

Election Day Voting

First Baptist Church
208 W. Wallace St.
San Saba, Texas 76877

Date/Times:

Location for all Precincts (1, 2, 3, 4):

Tuesday, Nov. 7, 2023: 7:00 a.m. till 7:00 p.m.

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed or emailed to:

Kim Wells, Early Voting Clerk

500 E. Walllace, Suite 202 San Saba, Texas, 76877

clerk@co.san-saba.tx.us

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on Friday,

October 27, 2023.

Issued this 16" day of October 2023.

Jody Faufey, San Saba County Judge
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; Ken; ley Kroll

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3 Co

Michael Poe

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1 Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

missioner, Precinct No. 4



